FYE Data

Credit
Momentum

Student
Retention

Time to
Completion

*Earned 9+ College Credits 1st Term
*Earned 12+ College Credits 1st Term
Earned 36+ College Credits

Earned 45+ College Credits
Attempted 45+ College Credits
Attempted 45+ Credits: Any Level
Retained Fall & Winter

Retained Fall, Winter & Spring
Retained into Following Fall
Completed in 2 Years

Completed in 3 Years

Completed in 4 Years

*Non FYE (enrolled, not complete, never enrolled)

**FYE (completed first term, completed first year, completed after first year)

2017

*Non FYE
19.3%
12.0%
7.6%
2.7%
4.7%
6.5%
62.1%
48.3%
41.6%
3.4%
6.6%
8.2%

**FYE
44.9%
22.4%
23.5%
8.2%

13.3%
18.4%
88.8%
78.6%
73.5%
8.2%

24.5%
31.6%

2018

Non FYE
15.3%
9.7%
7.6%
2.9%
5.3%
6.1%
65.5%
52.6%
47.5%
4.1%
7.8%
7.8%

FYE
51.1%
29.6%
28.1%
8.1%
17.8%
20.7%
88.9%
78.5%
70.4%
13.3%
23.0%
23.0%

2019

Non FYE
19.6%
11.1%
7.5%
3.1%
5.4%
7.3%
65.4%
44.9%
42.6%
3.6%
3.6%
3.6%

FYE
43.9%
23.6%
19.6%
4.7%
7.4%
11.5%
90.5%
70.9%
62.2%
8.8%
8.8%
8.8%

Non FYE
21.5%
16.5%
9.5%
3.2%
6.5%
8.7%
69.6%
55.0%
46.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%

2020

FYE
30.3%
13.1%
9.1%
4.0%
6.1%
7.1%
90.9%
66.7%
59.6%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%

2021

Non FYE
13.7%
8.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
3.1%
71.2%
31.2%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

FYE
31.6%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
5.3%
85.7%
66.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



Programs with FYE

Program

Digital Media Communications AAS

Early Childhood Education & Family Studies AAS
Educacidn infantil y estudios familiares AAS
Educacidn infantil y estudios familiares CC
Gerontology CC

Gerontology for Health Care Professionals CC
Horticulture AAS

Horticulture CC

Human Services Generalist AAS

Human Services Generalist CC

Landscape Management - Arboriculture Option AAS
Landscape Management AAS

Business EFA

Creative Arts, Communication and Humanities EFA
Health Professions EFA

Industrial Technical and Automotive EFA

Natural Resources EFA

Science, Technology, Engineering, and Math (STEM) EFA
Social Sciences, Human Services and Criminal Justice EFA
Teaching and Education EFA

Requirement

ART, BA, COMM, CS, DMC, EFA, ENG, FYE, J, MUS, TA, WR
FYE-101

FYE-101ES

FYE-101ES

FYE-101

FYE-101

FYE-101

FYE-101

ASL, CJA, COMM, ECE, ED, FR, FYE, GER, GRN, HD, HDF, HS, MA, MTH, PSY, SOC, SPN, WR, WS
ASL, CJA, COMM, ECE, ED, FR, FYE, GER, GRN, HD, HDF, HS, MA, MTH, PSY, SOC, SPN, WR, WS

FYE-101
FYE-101
FYE-101
FYE-101
FYE-101
FYE-101
FYE-101
FYE-101
FYE-101
FYE-101

Category
elective option
elective option
core

core

elective option
elective option
core

core

elective option
elective option
core

core

core

core

core

core

core

core

core

core



