FYE Data

		2017		2018			2019	2	2020		2021	
		*Non FYE	**FYE	Non FYE	FYE	Non FYE	FYE	Non FYE	FYE	Non FYE		FYE
Credit	*Earned 9+ College Credits 1st Term	19.3%	44.9%	15.3%	51.1%	19.6%	43.9%	21.5%	30.3%	13.7%		31.6%
Momentum	*Earned 12+ College Credits 1st Term	12.0%	22.4%	9.7%	29.6%	11.1%	23.6%	16.5%	13.1%	8.5%		14.3%
	Earned 36+ College Credits	7.6%	23.5%	7.6%	28.1%	7.5%	19.6%	9.5%	9.1%	0.0%		0.0%
	Earned 45+ College Credits	2.7%	8.2%	2.9%	8.1%	3.1%	4.7%	3.2%	4.0%	0.0%		0.0%
	Attempted 45+ College Credits	4.7%	13.3%	5.3%	17.8%	5.4%	7.4%	6.5%	6.1%	1.9%		3.8%
	Attempted 45+ Credits: Any Level	6.5%	18.4%	6.1%	20.7%	7.3%	11.5%	8.7%	7.1%	3.1%		5.3%
Student	Retained Fall & Winter	62.1%	88.8%	65.5%	88.9%	65.4%	90.5%	69.6%	90.9%	71.2%		85.7%
Retention	Retained Fall, Winter & Spring	48.3%	78.6%	52.6%	78.5%	44.9%	70.9%	55.0%	66.7%	31.2%		66.2%
	Retained into Following Fall	41.6%	73.5%	47.5%	70.4%	42.6%	62.2%	46.0%	59.6%	0.0%		0.0%
Time to	Completed in 2 Years	3.4%	8.2%	4.1%	13.3%	3.6%	8.8%	1.2%	2.0%	0.1%		0.0%
Completion	Completed in 3 Years	6.6%	24.5%	7.8%	23.0%	3.6%	8.8%	1.2%	2.0%	0.1%		0.0%
	Completed in 4 Years	8.2%	31.6%	7.8%	23.0%	3.6%	8.8%	1.2%	2.0%	0.1%		0.0%

^{*}Non FYE (enrolled, not complete, never enrolled)

^{**}FYE (completed first term, completed first year, completed after first year)

Programs with FYE

Program	Requirement	Category
Digital Media Communications AAS	ART, BA, COMM, CS, DMC, EFA, ENG, FYE , J, MUS, TA, WR	elective option
Early Childhood Education & Family Studies AAS	FYE-101	elective option
Educación infantil y estudios familiares AAS	FYE-101ES	core
Educación infantil y estudios familiares CC	FYE-101ES	core
Gerontology CC	FYE-101	elective option
Gerontology for Health Care Professionals CC	FYE-101	elective option
Horticulture AAS	FYE-101	core
Horticulture CC	FYE-101	core
Human Services Generalist AAS	ASL, CJA, COMM, ECE, ED, FR, FYE, GER, GRN, HD, HDF, HS, MA, MTH, PSY, SOC, SPN, WR, WS	elective option
Human Services Generalist CC	ASL, CJA, COMM, ECE, ED, FR, FYE, GER, GRN, HD, HDF, HS, MA, MTH, PSY, SOC, SPN, WR, WS	elective option
Landscape Management - Arboriculture Option AAS	FYE-101	core
Landscape Management AAS	FYE-101	core
Business EFA	FYE-101	core
Creative Arts, Communication and Humanities EFA	FYE-101	core
Health Professions EFA	FYE-101	core
Industrial Technical and Automotive EFA	FYE-101	core
Natural Resources EFA	FYE-101	core
Science, Technology, Engineering, and Math (STEM) EFA	FYE-101	core
Social Sciences, Human Services and Criminal Justice EFA	FYE-101	core
Teaching and Education EFA	FYE-101	core